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Monthly Social Events

Many Programs are Free! No Membership Required.
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Keep up on the latest Belmont news
on social media. Follow us at:

@CityofBelmontCA
@mybelmont
@cityofbelmontca

@City of Belmont

@City of Belmont CA
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City News

Did you know we publish weekly
news right to your email inbox?

Subscribe at:
www.belmont.gov/News

Prefer your news in print form? Visit the
Belmont Library and ask for the most
recent Belmont Weekly ENews. It's Free!

In the first four months of 2023,
Belmont city staff and its
emergency partners responded &
to over 750 calls for service. One
day alone, 25 trees fell and our
Police, Parks & Recreation, Public
Works and partner teams acted
quickly to remove safety hazards
in our community, just like they
always do when called to action.

“ "% Although these storms caught
many by surprise, they are

2 predicted by scientists to happen
more frequently as weather

’ patterns continue to change.

As we have learned early this
year, we must be prepared for
. future storms to reduce flooding
~and maintain our storm drain
infrastructure.

During the storms, we created and promoted a webpage
resource for our residents so they can make storm preparation
and response a priority.

We are all in this together,
especially when our city,
emergency, and partner agency
staff are stretched thin.

Our city team proved its mettle in
the worst of scenarios and we
hope the online resource remains
a trusted source for residents to
make their own preparations and
storm response plans.

www.belmont.gov/storms
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BELMONT
Belmont City Hall

One Twin Pines Lane
Belmont, CA 94002

City Manager
Afshin Oskoui
City_manager@belmont.gov

650-595-7408

City Clerk Jozipiut

650-595-7414
CClerk@belmont.qgov

Police
Police@belmont.gov

650-595-7400

Parks & Recreation
Parksrec@belmont.gov
650-595-744]

Public Works

Pworks@belmont.gov
650-595-7425

Community Development
Cdev@belmont.gov

650-595-7417

e .. |

Human Resources
www.Belmont.gov/Jobs



